Sponsor: McDuffa

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORENCE, ALABAMA,
that paragraphs [ and IV of the contract dated July 23, 2024, between the City of Florence and T.J.
Construction to bore 6 conduit under Highway 72 for the AG Center project are hereby amended
to read as follows:

I
First party has heretofore accepted the proposal from the second party to provide labor,
equipment, and incidentals necessary to bore a maximum of three bores and installation of 6”
conduit (furnished by the Electricity Department) under Highway 72 for the AG Center project
for the City of Florence Electricity Department Florence, Alabama, and in accordance with the
proposal, dated March 26, 2024, a copy of which is attached hereto, and all in accordance with
the negotiated terms and conditions.

And first party has heretofore, in pursuance of law, negotiated with the second
party to perform the work. This is a unit price agreement in the total contract amount not to
exceed three bores at $18,000.00 (eighteen thousand dollars) per bore, which is attached
hereunto and made a part of this contract. All of the work shall be performed in accordance with
the negotiated terms and conditions and the work shall be performed at a time agreed upon by
both parties.

v
This is a per unit price agreement for contract amount not to exceed three bores at
$18,000.00 (eighteen thousand dollars) per bore submitted by the second party in their proposal
which is attached hereunto and made a part of this contract. Additional work to be done or
materials to be furnished, which in the opinion of the first party represents a significant quantity,
shall be authorized by change order agreement with the second party to this contract.

ADOPTED this day of ,2024.
CITY COUNCIL
APPROVED this day of , 2024,
B MAYOR
ADOPTED & APPROVED this day of ,2024.

CITY CLERK-TREASURER




